PUNJAB STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



Site No. 126, Sector 69, S.A.S. Nagar – 160069 Phone No. 0172-2216750, 0172-2216690 Toll Free: 1968

> E-mail: ms@punjab.gov.in Website: www.pulsa.punjab.gov.in



No. PULSA/2023/66

Dated, S.A.S. Nagar 18/10/2023

CORRIGENDUM

This is for information of the candidates who have applied for the post of Member, Permanent Lok Adalat (PUS) in the State of Punjab, vide Advertisement No. 61 dated 21.07.2023 that interaction is to be held on 01st & 10th November, 2023. However, in the Public Notice No. 65 dated 16.10.2023, the date of interaction was inadvertently mentioned as 11th November, 2023 instead of 10th November, 2023. Therefore, in partial modification of the Public Notice No. 65 dated 16.10.2023, the date "11th November, 2023" be read as "10th November, 2023" and the remaining contents of the Public Notice No. 65 dated 16.10.2023 would remain same.

The candidates are requested to attend the interaction as per the time schedule mentioned in the previous public Notice No. 65 dated 16.10.2023.

Sd/(Manjinder Singh)
Member Secretary